9 was generally adopted without restating comparative information with the exception of

certain aspects of hedge accounting. The reclassifications and the adjustments arising from

the new impairment rules are therefore not restated in the balance sheet as at 31 December

2017, but are recognised in the opening balance sheet on 1 January 2018.

124 ANNUAL REPORT 2018

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2018

(All amounts in RMB unless otherwise stated)

2 SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES – continued

2.1 Basis of preparation – continued

(a) New amendments and interpretation adopted by the Group in 2018 – continued

(i) Impact on the financial statements – continued

The following tables show the adjustments recognised for each individual line item. Line

items that were not affected by the changes have not been included. As a result, the

sub-totals and totals disclosed cannot be recalculated from the numbers provided. The

adjustments are explained in more details by the standard below.

31 December
2017

1 January
2018

Balance sheet (extract)
As originally

presented
Adoption
of IFRS 9 Restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Assets
Non-current assets
Financial assets at fair value through
 profit or loss 19,590 631,820 651,410
Available-for-sale financial assets 631,820 (631,820) —

Current assets
Available-for-sale financial assets 915,074 (915,074) —
Financial assets at fair value through
 profit or loss 15,518 915,074 930,592

Total assets 2,964,147 — 2,964,147

Equity
Equity attribute to Shareholders of
 the Company
Other reserves 569,960 (124,892) 445,068
Retained earnings 193,935 124,892 318,827

Total equity 2,728,757 — 2,728,757

Liabilities
Non-current liabilities 6,391 — 6,391

Current liabilities 228,999 — 228,999

Total liabilities 235,390 — 235,390

Total equity and liabilities 2,964,147 — 2,964,147

125ANNUAL REPORT 2018

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2018

(All amounts in RMB unless otherwise stated)

2 SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES – continued

2.1 Basis of preparation – continued

(a) New amendments and interpretation adopted by the Group in 2018 – continued

(ii) IFRS 9 Financial instruments

IFRS 9 replaces the provisions of IAS 39 that relate to the recognition, classification

and measurement of financial assets and financial liabilities, derecognition of financial

instruments, impairment of financial assets and hedge accounting.